P R O D U C T  D ATA
Type 4506-B-003 is a high-sensitivity triaxial piezoelectric
CCLD* accelerometer. The accelerometer is housed in robust
titanium and features a single, integrated Microtech-
compatible connector.
The accelerometer is engraved with a data matrix code. Scan
the matrix code with your smartphone to:
• Together with the Transducer Smart Setup app, simplify

Vo = output voltage (Vpeak)
Cm = cable capacitance (pF/m)
Ordering Information
Type 4506-B-003 High-sensitivity Triaxial CCLD Accelerometer
includes the following accessories:
• Carrying box
• Individual calibration chart
• 1 × mounting clip
Optional Accessories
CABLES AND ADAPTERS
AO-0526-D-xxx* Cable with circular 4-pin to 3 × BNC connectors,
90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0526-M-100 Cable with circular 4-pin to 3 × BNC connectors,
100 m (333 ft), 90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0527-D-xxx* Cable with 4-pin to 3 × 10–32 UNF connectors,
90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0528-D-xxx* Cable with circular 4-pin (F) to 4-pin (F)
connectors, 90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0534-D-xxx* Cable with circular 4-pin to 3 × BNC connectors,
250 °C (482 °F)
AO-0536-D-050 Cable with to 2 × circular 4-pin to 37-pin D-sub-
connectors, 5 m (16.7 ft), 90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0536-D-100 Cable with to 2 × circular 4-pin to 37-pin D-sub-
connectors, 10 m (33 ft), 90 °C (194 °F)
AO-0714-D-xxx* Cable with circular 4-pin (F) to 4-pin (M)
connectors, 250 °C (482 °F)
AO-0740-D-xxx* Cable with 4-pin to 3 × 10–32 UNF connectors,
250 °C (482 °F)
WA-1705 Plug Adapter, 10–32 UNF (F) to SMB (F)
JP-0145 Plug Adapter, 10–32 UNF (F) to BNC (M)
TRANSDUCER SMART SETUP